FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTROL FOR THE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CONTROL FOR STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2692(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC Corr. To. FIR No. 1549(09)2023

MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 4:00 PM.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
26/09/2023 At 8:15 AM	At Tipaimukh Road, Hill Town, Churachandpur. About 02 Kms South West	26/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khoisnam Rabi Singh (36) s/o Kh Iboyama Singh of Tronglaobi Awang Leikai, Bishnupur Dist # 8413948267	Unknown miscreants suspected to be from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses.	W/SI Ngaihoikim Tungnung of CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge urachandpur Police State	ië.	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC	1 May 10/01/20	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 26/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To, The Officer -in-Charge, Moirang Police Station Bishnupur District. whenl Morang police Station

Morang Dist. Manipur

Bishnupur Dist. Officer-In-charge Report Subject: With due respect, I, the undersigned namely Khoicnam Rabi Linch Sir. aged about 36 years, resident of Tronglathe Awang Leikai , Moiran beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action. That on 4th May 2023 at about 4 PM., some unknown persons numbering about 200 belonging to Kuki community started attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter, the Kuki people started destroying and burning the the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all the belongings and jewelries were also burned/destroyed / stolen before burning/ damage. was badly injured due to pelting of In the said incident stones/hacking with knife/shot from firearms toward us by the miscreants. A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the present application. In the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your goodself may cause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Kuki community involved in the burning/dismantling/ damaging my properties my shop / Chuic and take up 1) List of items loss. from my chop, located at Tipia much Rome
Hill Town, opposite ZEO affice, churuchand an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of justice, Enclosed: Refrested as DE of FIX NO. 2692 (19) 2023 CUI-PS UP 147/148) 149 384 380 447 4271 Yours-Eaithfully, 436 IPC. oclus-ps. Officer-In-Incharge -Churachandpur Police Station 5/0 . KHois NAM

Book No					
Manipur	State	Form	No.	V.	7



Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1549(9)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC

Dt. & Hr. of occurrence- on 4th May, 2023 at @ 4.00 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 16/09/2023 at 12,30 pm	From the shop of the Complt. located at Tipaimukh Road Hill Town, Churachandpur Dist. at @ 34 Kms to South	16/09/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case
Khoisnam Rabi Singh, 36 Yrs S/o. Kh. Iboyaima Singh of Tronglaobi Awang Leikai, Bishnupur Dist.	Unknown miscreants suspected to be from Kuki community	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, Theft in a building, Criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage & Mischief by fire	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP-PS since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP-PS	
OE is atteched. i/c.OC/MRG-PS Dt. 16/09/2023 Officer-In-charge		Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/ 436 IPC		

Moirang Potice Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur



LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
a.	House / Building			Burned Damaged
b.	Vehicles			Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Jewelleries			Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment	LOVANCED PHYSIOTHERAPY CLINIC LOLELS AS: Tipiamuch Road Hill Town, office CCPuz	All the mechinny	Stolen
е.	Animal and Poultry			
	Loss Itoms.	TENS, UST, SIND, MND, LAND, MAX BATH, IFT, MS, Digital traction, Informat, Class in Love Tecur-thorapy, Buddicept Table,		25 /1665
g.		shoulder what and exercises that covering the property of the	his us,	

Total amo	unt of Loss in	Rupees (A	pproximately). 8.	25,00,00	ó,	
	Turity					
200		Tiger line			The State of the S	To the late of

(Signature) RATE SINGHO)
KKOISNAM They simph

18. Khoisnam They sima Simph